10 00 11775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERNATIONAL SOS (EMEA) HOLDINGS N.V.		110/13/2006 1	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Cross Travel Services B.V.	
Street Address:	Beursplein 37	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1177577	sos

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 581901-016US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0237

900080143

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Levy			
Signature:	/Mark P. Levy/			
Date:	06/25/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_20070625131243#page1.tif source=assignment_20070625131243#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0238

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 13 day of October

2006

Between

<

INTERNATION SOS (EMEA) HOLDINGS N.V., a Company incorporated in The Netherlands, having its registered address at Scharlooweg 31, Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, (hereafter referred to as "**the Assignor**") of the one part;

And

BLUE CROSS TRAVEL SERVICES B.V., a Company incorporated in The Netherlands, having its registered office at Beursplein 37, 3011 AA Rotterdam, The Netherlands, (hereafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Mark No. 1,177,577 "SOS" in Classes 36, 39 and 42 ("the Trade Mark") in the United States of America and has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee on the terms and conditions hereinafter mentioned.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

(1) For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, including without limitation, the whole of the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerning the goods/services for which the Trade Mark is registered TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trade Mark;

(2) This Assignment includes all rights and benefits relating to the Trade Mark including, without limitation, the right of the Assignee to bring action and claim relief in respect of any infringement or unauthorised use of the Trade Mark

whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Assignment;

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0239

- (3) The Assignor covenants, at the direction of the Assignee, to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right title and interest to the Trade Mark in favour of the Assignee;
- (4) The validity, construction and performance of this Deed shall be governed in all respects by the laws of Singapore; and
- (5) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed of Assignment has been executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE

SIGNOR

Name: Laurent Sabourin

Designation: Director

for and behalf of

INTERNATIONAL

SOS

for and behalf of

(EMEA)

BLUE CROSS TRAVEL SERVICES B.V.

Designation: Managing Director

Name: Bernardus Gregorius Dorhout Mees

HOLDINGS N.V.

Witness

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

Clara Teo MM

Inge Van Bokhoven

2